INGREDIENTS POUR 12 PIECES

759

100 ml
759

1

100 g

140 g

1 pointe(s)

25049
100 g
50 ml
45 g
0.5
20049
25049

PREPARATION

Beurre, fondu
Babeurre

Sucre

CEuf(s)

Chocolat blanc, fondu
Farine

Levure chimique

QimiQ Whip , réfrigéré
Fromage frais

Lait

Sucre

Orange(s), zeste finement rapé
Chocolat blanc, fondu
Myrtille(s), surgelé
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